$3,528,020.00 for the remainder of the term, payable in equal monthly 
installments at the end of each month.

The lease may be terminated by the Tenant, in whole, or in part at the 
end of ten (10) years, or at any time, thereafter, provided the Tenant gives 
the Landlord three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior written notice. In 
the event that the lease is terminated by the Tenant, the Tenant shall pay 
to the Landlord the unamortized portion of: (i) Tenant representative’s 
brokerage commission, and (ii) rent abatement. The cellar storage space

[...]

on the day immediately preceding the commencement date, as an 
operating expenses rent differential payment for such period, all as 
more specifically set forth in the lease.

The lease may be terminated by the Tenant within the tenth (10th) 
year of the lease term, provided the Tenant gives the Landlord three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days prior written notice.

The Landlord shall prepare final architectural plans and engineering 
plans and make alterations and improvements in accordance with 
preliminary architectural plans and specifications which are attached 
to the lease. The alterations and improvements consist of Base